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WELL COMPLETION FORM rm Must Be Typed
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

QOperator: License # 31819 AP No. 15 - _17120647-0000
Name: Cholla Production, LLC County: Scott
Address: 7851 South Elati Street, Suite 201 % o2 sw W geo 1T s 19 5 R B []East[¥] west
City/State/Zip: Littleton, CO 80120 ) L \‘l Jzﬁﬁ:'! 330 feet frorv@ N (circle ons) Line of Section
Purchaser: _P1ains -“ﬂ- 660 feet from E /@circla one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: EMiY Hundiey-Goff CQNE‘.D_EM‘”L Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (303 ) 6234565 (circleons) NE  SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Murfin Drilling Co. Lease Name: _Miller wei #: 117
License: 30606 i Field Name: wildcat
Wellsite Geologist: Bill Goff Producing Formation: Morrow
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground:_?g_S_o__._ Kelly Bushing: 2992
v New Well Re-Entry Workover Total Depth:ﬁ’ﬂo____ Plug Back Total Depth: 4681
v oi SWD siow Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 250 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ViYes ["Ino
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set 2225 Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: I Alternate 1l completion, cement circulated from 2225
Operator: feet depth to_Surface wy_500 sx cmt.
Well Name: : :
. ~ Drilling Fluid Management Plan 2[4 Tﬂ MH g ’(0
Original Comp.Date: —______ Original Total Depth: (Data must be cofiected from the Reserve Fit)
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr/SWD Chloride content 16000 ppm  Fluid volume 500 bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used evaporation and reclamation
Commingled Dacket No. . o . .
Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Duatl Compietion Docket No.
erator Name:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No. Operator ©
Lease Name: License No.:
1/19/2006 1/5/2007 7/5/2007 ]
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. (] east ] west
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 manths). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST EE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with ali plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

Ali requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to requlate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature: QJAML W M KCC Office Use ONLY

Owner/Manag Q U\] \7/20/2007
ner/vianager Date: Letter of Confidentiality Received

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 47@ day of 9}4&7/ , \/ If Denied, Yes ] Date:

Wireline Log Received

Title:

2007 .
Geologist Report Received o e
- RECEIVED
Notary Public: _/ \/W W) . ﬂf;/‘z—) UIC Distribution . aneag Cé?{Pé}?iﬂON COMMISSION
Datbmﬂﬁi“liﬁi‘e - =25 ZooT TOETS200F
NOTARY PUBLIC
CONSERVATICN DIVISION

STATE OF COLORADO

WICHITA, KS



Side Two

Operator Name: Cholla Production, LLC Lease Name: Miller Well #: 1-17

7 ¥ s B3 [JEast [/]West County; _Seot

Sec. Twp.

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [JNo Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [} Sample
(Attach Additiortal Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes [INo Base Anydrite 2209 783
Cores Taken 1 Yes No Heebner 3856 -864
E'e"t;‘;u‘b-:i ?;';) Yes [ ]No Lansing 3904 912
cc Cherokee 4476 -1484
List All E. Logs Run: K . Morow 4630 1638
DIL; CNL/SSD “\‘ 1 \! il Mississippian 4690 -1698
o

cONFDENT

CASING RECORD New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

. Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set(In 0.D.) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
surface 12 1/4" 87/8" 23 260" common 175 3% CaCl; 2% gel
production 7718 412" 10 1/2 4786 common 225 % geiset; 26%fr 2% defoamer
6%FLA-322,10% salt;S# gilsonitte
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth iti
Top Bottom Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
. Perforate
_Y_ Protect Casing \ o
Plug Back TD surface/2225' | common 500 3% CaCli
Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kin¢ of Material Used) Depth
8 47164724’ Acidize w/750 gal 15% HCL
BP@4681'
8 4648-4653' Acidize w/500 gal 7.5% HCL; Frac w/14250# 20/40 sand
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
298" 4532' none [ ves No

Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method

71512007 [ Flowing [¥/]Pumping [JGas it [] other (Explainy
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mct Water Bbis. Gas-Qil Ratio Gravity

Per 24 Hours 42 93 27
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production interval
RECENV
[Jvented []Soid [ _]Usedon Lease [JopenHole [ ]Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [[] Commingled MBQORAI@N-GQMWSSIQN—-
(it vented, Submit ACO-18.) [] Other (Specity)

JUL 25 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, K8
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CORPORATION COMMISSION KATHLEEN SEBELIUS, GOVERNOR

BRIAN J. MOLINE, cHalr
ROBERT E. KREHBIEL, commisSIONER
MICHAEL C. MOFFET, comMISSIONER

Date: April 12, 2007

Cholla Production , LLC

KCC
JUL 20 2007
Littleton, Colorado, 80120 CONFIDENTIAL

Attn: Ms. Emily Hundley-Goff

7851 South Elati Street

RE: Alternate || Extension
Miller # 1-17
SW-SW 17-1933W
Scott, County, Kansas
API No. 15-17120647-0000

Dear Ms. Hundley-Goff

This letter is written to inform you that, based on your request letter dated April 2_, 2007
and the recommendation of the District office, you have been granted a 90 day extension of
time to complete Alternate Il cementing on the above-described well.

Your original 120 days for completion expires on __April 17, 2007. Thus, this extension
will expife on July 16, 2007. | urge you to make every effort to complete the cementing within
this time frame. Extension of this time frame, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-106, automatically
extends the time period for filing the ACO-1, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-130. Before completing the
cementing of this well, please contact the _ Dodge City _ District Office at 620-225-8888

If you have any questions in this regard, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,
P

i, ’1 s
,///? J/ .
M. L. Korphage - )
Director ¢

MLK:nao

cc: Walter Moody, Production Department
Steve Durrant, District Supervisor
File

Conservation Division, Fianey Stote Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802

Voice 316.337.6200 Fox 316.337.6211  www.kcc.state. ks.us RECEIVED
) KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUL 25 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION

WEPLTE e



-~ — and furnish cementer and helper_to.assist.owner.or. -__ . —
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 ALLIEG'CEMEMSTING CO., INC. 24t
AL

REMITTO P.O.BOX 31 SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 CONFIDENTIAL Onrlo, <
t'%- ]q -&é7 SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH
2 S e L =3 24 (S awn |2 Shoam 300a
W\ R - . COUNTY STAT
LEASE weLL# b~1) |Location S e h C‘C‘(\, bs-YHe éj(‘, & ,Flcs
OLD OREEWXCircle one) W asd e
CONTRACTOR WMok ® 721 OWNER S Ava @
TYPEOFJOB S erSece
HOLESIZE |\ 3»'(Y TD. QL3 CEMENT
CASINGSIZE 9 l<s DEPTH Rt e’ AMOUNT ORDERED IS sl oo
TUBING SIZE DEPTH 2% cc AN Do 4l
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH ] a0 ol
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON: \1S el¥F ads
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX @ - -
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. S’ GEL = o 165 TR v
PERFS. CHLORIDE > @ UG 299 &2
DISPLACEMENT (S.9 B BK ASC - @
EQUIPMENT @
@
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER_ ®w= & g
4 {©O7 HELPER Wlale @
BULK TRUCK @
# 2395 DRIVER A liuin/ o
BULK TRUCK o g
—aqo_ (&
il DRIVER HANDLING__\ B 4 el —/ 4K,
MILEAGE _, OAY¥SKvwmile g1 °
REMARKS: TOTAL 34 <! 3

cemeons AN cited e

D(uz, CJDGW"IU @& R odAaw

TTumnfs T2« X
C iy YW
CHARGETO: __C Mo W\ a Prodc\lons
STREET
CITY STATE __ZIP

To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment

contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

SERVICE
.
DEPTH OF JOB 1O o
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE LS T
EXTRA FOOTAGE o
MILEAGE e b= (8 —
MANIFOLD _ . h<wnch @ Lo 2%
@
@
LLc o
TOTAL | 433

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

YL PSS TRIE L LR TN | T
g ST

T | "3" 4 .
X7 slog e

— . S 5 s =

o= -

. ,:, ) ,{l s . G
“TOTAL Z_o__o___
TOTAL CHARGE
DISCOUNT- IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
RECEIVED

"*ANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

SIGNATURE /7//@3@@&

et b 2

PRINTED NAME|)|_ ) § 9507

i FMATIONDIVISION

R o i tnn v s e e e S
WAL e
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KCC
JuL 20 2007
CONFIDENTIAL

TREATMENT REPORT

Custorqe Lease No. Date
?(‘ D Aw&kl - - , 1
Lease Well # -lo=- O
ona\ac L-19 L
Field Order #- Station) . < Casi Depth County Stat
147449 L' b‘-"""\ nﬂm('\7.n/l )"?9/2.‘ Sttt ?4‘
Type Job Formation Legal Description
Secbece (-NQ') »\C'W L/G’LN\‘) {(1-19-3312
PIPE DATA PERF8RATING DATA FLUID USED TREATMENT RESUME
Casi ize * | Tubing Si /F i U RE SIP
asn\r-{:qfﬁe ubing Size | Shots/Ft &5)5 SlLs AC&.@‘Q_ 670 Cxa‘si't“. '33971\0 E; Tf %%70 Atﬁ
D Depth Pre Pad X iQ.
ek |0 From To “TL €LA-229 M&0 439 S s o
Volug}e Volume Pad "Min | 1omin.
lo From To
Max Press Max Press Frac Avg 15 Min.
From To
Well Connection | Annulus Vol. HHP Used Annulus Pressure
X From To
Plug Depth Packer Depth Flush Gas Volume Total Load
From To .
C R i S M T
R b L g Doty | ose e Mideon
Service Units| {70 340 Hox 344 go
Driver
Names T Wudony Ahd Dlveco [ Denax | Broat
Casing °| Tubing had
Time Pressure Pressure Bbls. Pumped Rate Service Log
/g 30 Y\ \ o<
ISpo tue Slocts L«bu-\lg Poct co\lar (@ 2225
j130 <7t o
174 © 5 pob /e 5 L
1345 [\0D 9€~ S©d t\}&_,\ - bé | Prene oS /G\v-ﬁ"\-/ -
"%“l? 1) ?3\ S’bb( 5\9‘9( q\;m«\@ SQac!( \/\Q-o
1453 l\oo pss bl o evv® 005 5k (D IS g
CEI" <S4 L lond e
145% X [ pmowse 25 sl
[ o’ 5 1 6\ co O\ (GN
P - ‘ L~
1929 [\nogss q.sbbl |&recb i
1950 | 1,00 px SObbl 4.5 bbl CanmaWo ¢
2000 [1300p, e ubl |\
—4&
CEWVED
AMGAL r\nRDEF\DATlON COMMISSION
RANORG TITH
JOU 252007
CONSERVATION DIVISION
“WAGHITAKS

10244 NE Hiway 61 » P.O. Box 8613 * Pratt, KS 67124-8613 « (620) 672-1201 » Fax (620) 672-5383

Taylor Printing, Inc. 620-672-3656
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 TREATMENT REPOT-

1 2an~
' (C s.t( e“a HW. LL(/ LeaseNo e C 200[; Déte
B ey ey ey (", O”7
7@%?rdj ' Station/ ' ﬂVﬂ/fl Casmgs/ /Z Diatp/( -»i()" Count;&/. é/% State /Q <
(G @UY i s A
IPIPE DATA ' PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED A TREATMENTRESUME
T [l [ b Ul P BT 772027
E AR L A N N LR bt
Volume | Volume | From o Pad ,\ . Min. 10 Min.
Max Press Max Press From i VFTo Frac =~ ' Avg 1 15 Min.
/Wie/Il‘C{)-n?ection Annulus Vol. From To HHP Used Annulus Pressure
Plug Depth Packer Depth Erom. To Flu:sfn;:”” 3 //‘{ oy, // GasIVolume _ Total Loa/d
@S“‘?*rﬂﬁ/{?seymé&eﬂw e 2 A R 11177
ol | 9508 1950 2R 1905 | |
RQYnee's 7 Hinz| Mol Tl
Time . 'P(r::ss;?j?e p-:g:;,tge/ Bbls. Pumped - Rate Service Log’ P
(1730 | | nler < ‘/}f“i-ir‘(:c.(/'* . q UfQ *n//c;/:
_ | %er _
Ot 50 G| 25 | 47 |00 ~leen] )//,((/
- oy _7('/7 /g\/—: ’/C/ A %D&d 71 DU// DRIy, ek /(‘ 51){ (ucr
451150 7% | 14 Do lk’mk AR 47/ %//x(‘( /’V/( o
0. 29 | ¢ N e S AT J/oé
0950 o | o Z __|abard (07721416 il —
VA 2ol O B st ilvie A {2/, §/L"
1220 (50 JZ 3 A e e T
17 246 -ﬂ () ‘7%&/‘(&?&,77 (el /L/(/
1229 L1l M T g / 7i~tcry/
| 2 O i i S s
505 |40 | @B (O S ook 02" Bri (T
1220 | © | A, —— St doesr, fonhlh OO0
132 . o (A «D/ﬁf? !
ol ([éc) . |
l Nt d &%/_( / , / '} RECEIVED
O
CONSERVAT‘ON DIVISION

10244 NE Hiway 61 * P.O. Box 8613 ¢ Pratt, KS 67124-8613 « « (620) 672-1201 ¢ Fax (620)672 -5383

Taylor Printing, inc. 620-672-3656
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ChollaProduction, LLC

7851 South Elati Street Suite 201 Littleton, CO 80120 Ph: (303) 623-4565 Fax: (303) 623-5062

Kansas Corporation Commission
Oil and Gas Conservation Division
130 South Market - Room 2078
Wichita, Kansas 67202

July 20, 2007

Re:  Form ACO-1 and Request for Confidentiality y
Miller #1-17 - Juk 20 2007

C-S/2 SW SW Section 17-T19S-R33W | CONFIDENTIAL
Scott County, Kansas
To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Form ACO-1 for the captioned well. We are requesting that you
hold all information on the well confidential for a period of 12 months.

We received an extension from the KCC to complete the Alternate II cementing on the
well (extension letter enclosed). The date was extended from April 17, 2007 to July 16,
2007. The Alternate II cementing was completed on 6/26/2007 and the well was
subsequently completed and tested.

Thank you and please do not hesitate to call with any questions.

Sincerely,

Emily Hundley-Goff
Enclosures

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUL 25 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

N



